

Privacy Statement

24.05.2018

General information

MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. respects the privacy of each individual who visits our website or responds to our interactive ads and other communication. This Privacy Statement states what information MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. will collect and how the information will be used.

This Statement will further explain what to do if you do not want your personal information to be collected or shared when you visit <u>www.marina-hramina.hr</u> or respond to our advertisement or other announcement.

We may change this Privacy Statement from time to time and you should therefore visit this website occasionally to ensure that you have read and agreed to our most recent Privacy Statement.

Information related to your rights

In accordance with the applicable regulations on data privacy protection, you have the following rights:

- The right to information about your personal data that we have stored
- The right to request correction, deletion or restriction of the processing of your personal data
- The right to object to the processing of data for reasons of our own legitimate interest, public interest, or profiling, unless we can prove that there are compelling, justifiable reasons that go beyond your interests, rights and freedoms, or that such processing is carried out for purposes of confirmation, application or defence of legal claims
- The right to transfer data
- The right to file a complaint to the Personal Data Protection Agency
- You may recall your consent to the collection, processing and use of your personal data at any time with future effect. For further information, see the sections describing data processing based on your consent.

For each of these rights, you can contact our data protection officer by e-mail at: tajnica@marina-hramina.hr

You will receive our response no later than 30 days from the date of the request, except in the case of a request to delete your data when you will receive the return information within 72 hours.

Personal data



MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. will not collect your personal data (i.e. your name, address, telephone number or e-mail address), unless you provide them voluntarily via the contact form published on www.marina-hramina.hr.

When you provide us with personal data, we may ask you if you would like to receive communication from us in the future, such as brochures, emails or other information. If you wish, you can choose not to receive such communication.

If you do not want us to collect your personal data, please do not fill in the published contact forms on www.marina-hramina.hr. If you have already given us such data and would like us to delete them from our archive, please send us a request for data deletion to tajnica@marina-hramina.hr, and we will delete them within 72 hours and notify you about the deletion.

MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. shall provide protection of personal data, by collecting only the necessary, basic data on users that are necessary to fulfil our obligations; informs users how the collected data are used, regularly gives users a choice about the use of their data, including the ability to decide whether or not to have their name removed from the lists used for marketing campaigns.

All user data is kept strictly confidential and is only available to employees who need this data to do the job.

All employees of MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. are responsible for respecting the principles of privacy protection.

Your data is secure. MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. is keeping the data in a safe place (which includes reasonable administrative, technical and physical protection to prevent unauthorized use, access, disclosure, copying or alteration of personal data) and they may only be accessed by authorized persons of MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o.

In addition to providing the service or information you have requested, your personal data may also be used to track the way you use our website and our products. We may also combine the data you provided us with the data we collected separately, including data you provided to other entities (with the consent that it may be shared) as well as publicly available data. All this data will help us, for example, to improve our products, website and ads. To do this, we may also share your data with other companies that do business for us. These companies agree to use your data only in the way we instruct them and to use appropriate data protection procedures.

We will keep your data for a reasonable period of time or as long as we are legally required.

Children

MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. has no intention of collecting personal data (i.e. name, address, telephone number, email address) from individuals under the age of eighteen. When appropriate, MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. will explicitly instruct children not to provide such



data. If the child provides us with personal data, the parent or guardian should send an e-mail to tajnica@marina-hramina.hr if they want this data to be deleted from our archive.

Data not personally related to you (automatically collected data)

In some cases, we may collect non-personal data about you. Examples of such data include information about what type of Internet browser or the type of computer operating system you are using, the domain of the web page from which you linked to our site or advertisement. We use this data to better understand the interests of our customers and to improve our business and websites.

Data that may be automatically stored on your computer's hard drive according to the laws of the European Union

MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. informs users that the website www.marina-hramina.hr uses cookies in order to ensure the highest quality of service.

Cookies in the user's browser enable MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. to ensure the operation of all functions of the web portal, to adapt certain content specifically for each user and using the analysis of visits constantly improves the web portal.

In the browser settings, the user can set the manner how cookies are stored. In order to improve the experience of browsing the web portal, MARINA HRAMINA d.o.o. must store a small amount of information (cookies) on the computer of the user. Before storing cookies, *MARINA HRAMINA* d.o.o. is obliged to ask for the user's consent for the use of cookies and for what purpose they can be used. By marking this, the user decides how MARINA HRAMINA HRAMINA will use the cookies and for what purpose.

By using the website www.marina-hramina.hr, the user agrees to the use of cookies. By blocking cookies, the user can still browse the website, but some of its features may not be available.